Saginaw County
Official Candidate List
February 3, 2026 Special Primary Election

LEGISLATIVE
State Senator - 35th District

Dem
Dem
Dem
Dem
Dem
Dem
Rep
Rep
Rep
Rep

Brandell Adams
Martin L. Blank
Chedrick Greene
William Morrone
Pamela Pugh
Serenity Hope Salak
Jason Tunney
Chadwick Twillman
Christian Velasquez
Andrew Carlos Wendt

Vote for not more than 1

P.O. Box 3586, Saginaw, M| 48601

107 S. Washington Ave. B114, Saginaw, M| 48607
P.O. Box 3443, Saginaw, M| 48605

1009 Washington Ave, Bay City, Ml 48708

4580 State St. Unit 138, Saginaw, M| 48603

1630 Van Wagoner Dr, Saginaw, Ml 48638

5675 Pine Gate Dr, Saginaw, M| 48603

4755 E. Washington Rd, Saginaw, MI 48601

5905 Woodcliff Dr, Midland, Ml 48640

602 S. Michigan Ave Ste 4, Saginaw, MI 48602

Partisan Section

Partial Term Expiring 12-31-2026

Petitions or Fees

Filing Date =~ Withdrawal Date

Fee
Fee
Fee
Fee
Fee
Fee
Fee
Fee
Fee
Fee

9/2/2025
9/18/2025
9/8/2025
9/22/2025
9/24/2025
9/30/2025
9/25/2025
9/5/2025
9/16/2025
9/25/2025

Proposal Section

Write-in Candidates

The following is a listing of candidates who have filed a Write-In Candidate Declaration of Intent - The filing deadline for write-in candidates will pass at 4:00pm Friday, January 23, 2026. Write-in
candidates are not included in the above listing because they failed to meet the required deadlines to appear on the printed ballots. In addition these candidates were not required to gather petition
signatures or pay a filing fee.
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