## Saginaw County Official Candidate List February 3, 2026 Special Primary Election

Partisan Section						
LEGISLATIVE						
State Senator - 35th District		Vote for not more than 1	Partial Term Expiring 12-31-2026			
				Petitions or Fees	Filing Date	Withdrawal Date
Dem	Brandell Adams	P.O. Box 3586, Saginaw, MI 48601		Fee	9/2/2025	
Dem	Martin L. Blank	107 S. Washington Ave. B114, Saginaw, MI 48607		Fee	9/18/2025	
Dem	Chedrick Greene	P.O. Box 3443, Saginaw, MI 48605		Fee	9/8/2025	
Dem	William Morrone	1009 Washington Ave, Bay City, MI 48708		Fee	9/22/2025	
Dem	Pamela Pugh	4580 State St. Unit 138, Saginaw, MI 48603		Fee	9/24/2025	
Dem	Serenity Hope Salak	1630 Van Wagoner Dr, Saginaw, MI 48638		Fee	9/30/2025	
Rep	Jason Tunney	5675 Pine Gate Dr, Saginaw, MI 48603		Fee	9/25/2025	
Rep	Chadwick Twillman	4755 E. Washington Rd, Saginaw, MI 48601		Fee	9/5/2025	
Rep	Christian Velasquez	5905 Woodcliff Dr, Midland, MI 48640		Fee	9/16/2025	
Rep	Andrew Carlos Wendt	602 S. Michigan Ave Ste 4, Saginaw, MI 48602	2	Fee	9/25/2025	
Proposal Section						

## **Write-in Candidates**

Updated: 11/2/2025, 10:10 AM

The following is a listing of candidates who have filed a Write-In Candidate Declaration of Intent - The filing deadline for write-in candidates will pass at 4:00pm Friday, January 23, 2026. Write-in candidates are not included in the above listing because they failed to meet the required deadlines to appear on the printed ballots. In addition these candidates were not required to gather petition signatures or pay a filing fee.